
RACE  1 6:40 PM (R110,000) Greyville --   1000m
1 6902 Blazing Beauty 60 [ 1] T Godden 10.4% M N Prinsloo 9.5%
2  Fleur De Ling 60 [ 2] S Hlengwa 7.0% M L Roberts 9.1%
3  Captain Ventura 58 [ 3] A Mgudlwa 6.2% D W Moore 11.9%
4 274345 Bilingual 60 [ 4] M Yeni 12.6% K Naidoo 6.6%
5 780090 Still Sparkling 60 [ 5] D D Louw (4) 16.7% Y Govender 7.1%
6 30 Lou Lou 58 [ 6] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% M L Roberts 9.1%
7 549435 Queen Fenn 60 [ 7] C Murray 17.4% D W Moore 11.9%
8 9 Zara Diva 58 [ 8] N Patel 5.7% K Naidoo 6.6%
9 872445 Kali Bwana 58 [ 9] K Matsunyane 8.8% L W Goosen 6.2%
10  Ripsnorter 60 [ 10] S Moodley 10.9% P B Muscutt 21.6%
11  Ruth’s Magic 60 [ 11] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% N Kotzen 7.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 1 Blazing Beauty
 3 Captain Ventura
 7 Queen Fenn
 9 Kali Bwana

7 Queen Fenn 33% 6 Lou Lou 33%
1 Blazing Beauty 22%
4 Bilingual 21%
7 Queen Fenn 11%

4 Bilingual 0:57.77
1 Blazing Beauty 0:58.02
7 Queen Fenn 0:58.75
6 Lou Lou 0:59.22
5 Still Sparkling 1:01.19

Race Preview: Blazing Beauty made major improvement at long odds first run for her new stable. 
A repeat can see her home in a modest line-up. Queen Fenn has shown some ability but judged on 
jockey bookings, stable companion and first timer Captain Ventura could be the stable elect, trainer 
Darryl Moore commenting that she is very quick.

RACE  2 7:15 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 625 That’ll B The Day 58 [ 1] C Little 7.7% G S Kotzen 9.7%
2 532357 Higher Love 60 [ 2] C F Dicken 7.4% G I Rich 8.5%
3 908098 Jet Speed 60 [ 3] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% D I Campbell 4.3%
4 3992 Kanaal Skater 58 [ 4] C Zackey 17.4% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
5  Coccolina 57.5 [ 5] S Moodley 10.9% P B Muscutt 21.6%
6  Hamilton Hero 58 [ 6] A Mgudlwa 6.2% D W Moore 11.9%
7 7 Red Cardinal 58 [ 7] C Habib 8.7% W Whitehead 6.2%
8  Trois Sept Huit 58 [ 8] S Veale 13.4% L V Woodruff 13.8%
9  Cape Cannery 58 [ 9] M Thackeray 4.3% M D Miller 10.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 That’ll B The Day
 4 Kanaal Skater
 2 Higher Love
 7 Red Cardinal

4 Kanaal Skater 25%
2 Higher Love 15%

4 Kanaal Skater 1:09.79
2 Higher Love 1:10.09
1 That’ll B The Day 1:10.79
7 Red Cardinal 1:11.21
3 Jet Speed 1:19.03

Race Preview: Kanaal Skater and That’ll B The Day the pair with some credentials. Kanaal Skater 
made marked improvement first time out in KZN and can build on that while That’ll B The Day was a 
beaten favourite last run after a smart previous effort. From pole position draw he may be the one to 
beat. Higher Love is way better than his last two and has done well on the poly. Red Cardinal raced 
green on debut and sure to come on with the run.

RACE  3 7:50 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 5 Town Crier 58 [ 1] S Moodley 10.9% S H Ferrie 12.0%
2 0 Rush Hour 58 [ 2] J Botes (4) 6.7% M D Miller 10.2%
3 94 Targaryen Knight 58 [ 3] C Habib 8.7% W Whitehead 6.2%
4  Devoted 58 [ 4] C Zackey 17.4% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
5 5 Taste The Rainbow 58 [ 5] S Veale 13.4% D C Howells 8.9%
6  Cowboy Cartel 58 [ 6] T Godden 10.4% M D Miller 10.2%
7  Barry’s Boy 58 [ 7] C Murray 17.4% L V Woodruff 13.8%
8 57323 Boardwalk Breeze 58 [ 8] M Yeni 12.6% P V Lafferty 11.1%
9 7460 Twocantango 60 [ 9] D D Louw (4) 16.7% N Kotzen 7.7%
10 8 Rattle The Peace 58 [ 10] J Gates 6.6% L W Goosen 6.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 8 Boardwalk Breeze
 4 Devoted
 5 Taste The Rainbow
 3 Targaryen Knight

8 Boardwalk Breeze 17% 8 Boardwalk Breeze 1:10.28
1 Town Crier 1:10.61
3 Targaryen Knight 1:11.23
5 Taste The Rainbow 1:12.36
2 Rush Hour 1:13.01

Race Preview: Boardwalk Breeze has been knocking at the door for some time now and has 
improved in blinkers. Not disgraced last run he should finish in the money. Taste The Rainbow 
raced green on debut and although some way back the winner Green Gateway looks to be more than 
useful. Targaryen Knight finished just ahead of Taste The Rainbow but was having his second 
outing. Devoted comes from a very much in form stable and is one to watch in the market.

RACE  4 8:25 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1800m
1 980744 Hunters Arrow 60 [ 1] S Moodley 10.9% D I Campbell 4.3%
2 566323 Carnival Park 60 [ 2] M Thackeray 4.3% M J Odendaal 9.6%
3 7672 Call Me Wild 56 [ 3] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% M L Roberts 9.1%
4 060 King Of Victory 56 [ 4] C Zackey 17.4% N Kotzen 7.7%
5 057075 Augrabies 60 [ 5] S Sosibo 2.4% G B Puller 10.8%
6 87 Six Of All 56 [ 6] J Jacobs 6.7% M D Miller 10.2%
7 290443 Call Me Harriet 56.5 [ 7] K Matsunyane 8.8% W Whitehead 6.2%
8 96268 Window To My Soul 60 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.4%
9 89446 Lunar Descent 56 [ 9] T Godden 10.4% M D Miller 10.2%
10 977 Zara’s Winter 56 [ 10] J Botes (4) 6.7% M D Miller 10.2%
11 098 Star Fall 56 [ 11] M Yeni 12.6% N Kotzen 7.7%
12 789 Royal Society 56 [ 12] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% M D Miller 10.2%
13 543790 Fire Force 60 [ 13] S Hlengwa 7.0% P M Gadsby 9.3%
14 7095 Twilight Warrior 60 [ 14] C Little 7.7% L V Woodruff 13.8%
15 47 Thirteen Fourteen 56 [ 15] D Daniels 15.9% N Kotzen 7.7%
16 955668 Irish Anthem 60 [ 16] S Veale 13.4% P M Gadsby 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 14 Twilight Warrior
 10 Zara’s Winter
 2 Carnival Park
 9 Lunar Descent

1 Hunters Arrow 15%
13 Fire Force 4%

13 Fire Force 1:50.42
7 Call Me Harriet 1:52.74
16 Irish Anthem 1:55.42

Race Preview: Twilight Warrior has a wide draw to contend with but made a promising local debut 
and looks set to make further improvement. Zara’s Winter appears to be coming to hand at the right 
time. Mike Miller’s charge has started at long odds in all three outings but has come on with each 
start and could prove to be the best of Miller’s  four runners. Carnival Park has taken time to shed his 
maiden but has not been far back and has a plum draw to help his cause. Lunar Descent is better 
than his last run. He has been showing signs of coming to hand and with a more experienced jockey 
aboard he should be competitive.

RACE  5 9:00 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1800m
1 587665 Ginger Delight 57.5 [ 1] C Zackey 17.4% A Wright 9.4%
2 123921 Queen Amina 60.5 [ 2] T Godden 10.4% R A Hill 11.6%
3 275511 Another Dream 60 [ 3] C Little 7.7% L V Woodruff 13.8%
4 333734 Princess Palace 54 [ 4] K Matsunyane 8.8% D C Howells 8.9%
5 642310 Greenlight Skye 59 [ 5] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.1% G S Kotzen 9.7%
6 337833 Elembee 58.5 [ 6] C Murray 17.4% S G Tarry 12.1%
7 385120 Faizah 60.5 [ 7] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
8 185797 The Ghost 58.5 [ 8] M Yeni 12.6% P V Lafferty 11.1%
9 495000 Hot Strike 53.5 [ 9] S Moodley 10.9% M Dixon 9.8%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 4 Princess Palace
 6 Elembee
 2 Queen Amina
 3 Another Dream

5 Greenlight Skye 100%
2 Queen Amina 47%
7 Faizah 38%
8 The Ghost 33%
9 Hot Strike 22%

7 Faizah 67%
2 Queen Amina 50%
5 Greenlight Skye 50%
6 Elembee 21%

6 Elembee 1:49.73
5 Greenlight Skye 1:50.11
2 Queen Amina 1:50.17
7 Faizah 1:50.20
9 Hot Strike 1:50.21

Race Preview: Princess Palace has dropped in the ratings and this step up in trip with a handy 
galloping weight will suit. Elembee has come down to a more competitive rating and has shown 
steady improvement at recent outings. She is seldom far back and should be in the mix. Queen 
Amina built on his steady improvement when not winning out of turn on the poly last time out. The trip 
suits. Another Dream was a game winner first up out of the maidens. Three might be too much to ask 
from Lucinda Woodruff’s filly but she cannot be ignored. The Ghost steps up in trip and Muzi Yeni is 
back in the irons for Paul Lafferty. The extra should suit.
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RACE  6 9:35 PM (R80,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 395647 Mountainsofthemoon 61 [ 1] T Godden 10.4% R A Hill 11.6%
2 185254 Roy Taking Off 56 [ 2] S Veale 13.4% P M Gadsby 9.3%
3 313089 Angel Of My Heart 55.5 [ 3] C Zackey 17.4% S S Ngcobo 8.1%
4 541865 Flying Reign Storm 57.5 [ 4] D Daniels 15.9% W Whitehead 6.2%
5 454166 The Queen Bee 59.5 [ 5] C F Dicken 7.4% W Whitehead 6.2%
6 090053 Amafort 59.5 [ 6] R A Venniker (1.5) 12.7% M L Roberts 9.1%
7 342 Cassandra 57.5 [ 7] C Little 7.7% G S Kotzen 9.7%
8 529657 Givers Grace 61.5 [ 8] J Botes (4) 6.7% M L Roberts 9.1%
9 533163 Copacabana 58.5 [ 9] S Moodley 10.9% D S Bosch 7.4%
10 184604 Pink Diamond 56.5 [ 10] J Gates 6.6% Y Singh 2.8%
11 222108 Sky Velocity 58.5 [ 11] M Yeni 12.6% K Naidoo 6.6%
12 728234 My True Love 55 [ 12] C Habib 8.7% W Whitehead 6.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	7 Cassandra
 6 Amafort
 9 Copacabana
 1 Mountainsofthemoon

6 Amafort 33%
7 Cassandra 33%
8 Givers Grace 28%
5 The Queen Bee 24%
1 Mountainsofthemoon 17%

9 Copacabana 100%
7 Cassandra 67%
4 Flying Reign Storm 56%
12 My True Love 33%
11 Sky Velocity 28%

11 Sky Velocity 1:35.23
3 Angel Of My Heart 1:36.29
4 Flying Reign Storm 1:36.48
1 Mountainsofthemoon 1:36.52
8 Givers Grace 1:36.90

Race Preview: Cassandra is still a maiden but has shown up well in all three of her starts and Glen 
Kotzen’s filly is up against some well exposed opposition. Amafort is lightly raced but appears to have 
come to hand at recent outings and looks primed for this. Copacabana has drawn wide  but has been 
holding form well and the extra furlong should be in her favour. Mountainsofthemoon was a beaten 
favourite last run but has improved with a tongue-tie and has the best of the draw.

RACE  7 10:10 PM (R200,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 131593 Forgiveness 58.5 [ 1] C Zackey 17.4% M/m De Kock 15.6%
2 181132 Two G’s 57 [ 2] A Mgudlwa 6.2% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
3 463420 White Pearl 61.5 [ 3] C Murray 17.4% M/m De Kock 15.6%
4 422625 Sovereign Grant 61.5 [ 4] T Godden 10.4% M D Miller 10.2%
5 223136 Hodgepodge 55.5 [ 5] S Moodley 10.9% S H Ferrie 12.0%
6 754708 Acacia’s Blossom 55.5 [ 6] J Gates 6.6% L W Goosen 6.2%
7 526276 Fatal Gem 58.5 [ 7] K Matsunyane 8.8% J Crawford 13.8%
8 550070 Perilla 58.5 [ 8] C Little 7.7% D S Bosch 7.4%
9 122220 Callmegetrix 61.5 [ 9] S Veale 13.4% C Bass-Robinson 11.8%
10 216151 Tomyris 60 [ 10] M Yeni 12.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Callmegetrix
 3 White Pearl
 2 Two G’s
 4 Sovereign Grant

5 Hodgepodge 73%
2 Two G’s 67%
8 Perilla 54%
1 Forgiveness 50%
10 Tomyris 33%

1 Forgiveness 100%
5 Hodgepodge 67%
7 Fatal Gem 57%
10 Tomyris 54%
9 Callmegetrix 52%

7 Fatal Gem 1:35.92
5 Hodgepodge 1:36.12
10 Tomyris 1:36.52
8 Perilla 1:36.80
3 White Pearl 1:36.83

Race Preview: Callmegetrix was possibly out-classed in the Gr1 Garden Province  but had smart 
form before that and should go well in this line-up. White Pearl finished less than a length behind 
Callmegetrix in the Garden Province and has the better draw this time around. There should not be 
much between the two. Two G’s steps up in class and trip but is lightly raced and her recent form is 
solid. Sovereign Grant hardly ever runs a poor race and should be right up there.

RACE  8 10:45 PM (R125,000) Greyville --   1000m
1 833112 Rafa’s Boy 64 [ 1] S Veale 13.4% G Van Zyl (jnr) 13.2%
2 015644 Trafalgar Square 58.5 [ 2] S Moodley 10.9% D S Bosch 7.4%
3 290485 One Too Many 64 [ 3] J Botes (4) 6.7% K Naidoo 6.6%
4 371722 Catavar 55.5 [ 4] T Godden 10.4% M D Miller 10.2%
5 876091 Chara Sands 58.5 [ 5] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% M L Roberts 9.1%
6 656606 The Mask 58.5 [ 6] C Little 7.7% G S Kotzen 9.7%
7 450047 In The Bag 55.5 [ 7] M Thackeray 4.3% M D Miller 10.2%
8 777270 Warrior Of Royalty 61.5 [ 8] C Zackey 17.4% N Kotzen 7.7%
9 319975 Intrepid 61.5 [ 9] D Pillay (4) 8.3% A Wright 9.4%
10 928487 Ibhele 60 [ 10] K Matsunyane 8.8% L W Goosen 6.2%
11 192479 Rhythm 58.5 [ 11] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 1 Rafa’s Boy
 4 Catavar
 10 Ibhele
 2 Trafalgar Square

5 Chara Sands 38%
4 Catavar 33%
8 Warrior Of Royalty 29%
3 One Too Many 27%
11 Rhythm 25%

4 Catavar 47%
9 Intrepid 39%
3 One Too Many 33%
1 Rafa’s Boy 33%
5 Chara Sands 25%

3 One Too Many 0:56.21
5 Chara Sands 0:56.57
2 Trafalgar Square 0:56.63
11 Rhythm 0:56.69
1 Rafa’s Boy 0:56.78

Race Preview: Rafa’s Boy has a big weight but is in mustard form. All recent form has been over the 
Hollywoodbets Scottsville straight and he takes the turn but from pole position. Catavar has shown 
up well in two recent outings on the poly. His last win was over course and distance. Ibhele has been 
dropping steadily in the ratings. Down in class and he can surprise. Trafalgar Square is quick. He has 
started at long odds in all of his recent starts but can pop up.
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第  1 场 6:40 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1 6902 炽热之美 Blazing Beauty 60 [ 1] 古德恩	 10.4% 普林斯鲁	 9.5%
2  灵花蒂香 Fleur De Ling 60 [ 2] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 罗拔时	 9.1%
3  舰长文图 Captain Ventura 58 [ 3] 麦古华	 6.2% 摩尔	 11.9%
4 274345 语言高手 Bilingual 60 [ 4] M也尼	 12.6% 纳都	 6.6%
5 780090 继续闪耀 Still Sparkling 60 [ 5] 迪洛(4)	 16.7% 嘉文德	 7.1%
6 30 露露欢欢 Lou Lou 58 [ 6] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 罗拔时	 9.1%
7 549435 芬妮皇后 Queen Fenn 60 [ 7] 麦伟利	 17.4% 摩尔	 11.9%
8 9 莎拉歌姬 Zara Diva 58 [ 8] 帕特尔	 5.7% 纳都	 6.6%
9 872445 卡利巴纳 Kali Bwana 58 [ 9] 马雅尼	 8.8% 古森	 6.2%
10  劲风驰骋 Ripsnorter 60 [ 10] 穆礼	 10.9% 玛斯卡	 21.6%
11  如丝魔法 Ruth’s Magic 60 [ 11] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 高森	 7.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 1 炽热之美

 3 舰长文图

 7 芬妮皇后

 9 卡利巴纳

7 芬妮皇后	 33% 6 露露欢欢	 33%
1 炽热之美	 22%
4 语言高手	 21%
7 芬妮皇后	 11%

4 语言高手	 0:57.77
1 炽热之美	 0:58.02
7 芬妮皇后	 0:58.75
6 露露欢欢	 0:59.22
5 继续闪耀	 1:01.19

赛事预览: 炽热之美 首次为新马房在以较高的赔率下参战，状态也有了显著的提升，若能发挥

出上次的水平，于此对手实力较一般的阵容中，有望转位为赢。 芬妮皇后 近期已展现出一定

的潜力，此次由麦伟利执缰，胜利在望。 同厩马 舰长文图 为摩尔所训练，也是马房的头号心

选，它擅长施展出快捷的步速，上阵此程有望脱颖而出。

第  2 场 7:15 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 625 那日将至 That’ll B The Day 58 [ 1] 赵礼德	 7.7% 科森	 9.7%
2 532357 高级恋人 Higher Love 60 [ 2] 狄肯	 7.4% 黎奇	 8.5%
3 908098 杰速 Jet Speed 60 [ 3] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 康贝尔	 4.3%
4 3992 坎南斯特 Kanaal Skater 58 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.4% 金米亚	 14.8%
5  可可丽娜 Coccolina 57.5 [ 5] 穆礼	 10.9% 玛斯卡	 21.6%
6  汉密英豪 Hamilton Hero 58 [ 6] 麦古华	 6.2% 摩尔	 11.9%
7 7 红衣主教 Red Cardinal 58 [ 7] 哈彬	 8.7% 韦黑德	 6.2%
8  三七八马 Trois Sept Huit 58 [ 8] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 伍德夫	 13.8%
9  角湾炼厂 Cape Cannery 58 [ 9] 达克雷	 4.3% M米勒	 10.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 1 那日将至

 4 坎南斯特

 2 高级恋人

 7 红衣主教

4 坎南斯特	 25%
2 高级恋人	 15%

4 坎南斯特	 1:09.79
2 高级恋人	 1:10.09
1 那日将至	 1:10.79
7 红衣主教	 1:11.21
3 杰速	 1:19.03

赛事预览: 坎南斯特 和 那日将至 的实力皆已获得验证。“坎南斯特”首次于夸祖鲁纳塔尔省

作战时，表现已有显著地进步，可再接再厉，夺魁不难。 然而“那日将至”在上仗中却大红倒

灶，但它在此之前的表现相当出色，此番从最佳的排位起步，将难以被击败。 高级恋人 的实力

远高于近两仗的表现，它擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，今有望突围而出。 红衣主教 首次作战的表现

稍显稚嫩，凭借那次的经验，于此程中能跑获佳绩。

第  3 场 7:50 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 5 城镇宣报 Town Crier 58 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.9% 菲言利	 12.0%
2 0 高峰时刻 Rush Hour 58 [ 2] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% M米勒	 10.2%
3 94 塔仁骑士 Targaryen Knight 58 [ 3] 哈彬	 8.7% 韦黑德	 6.2%
4  忠诚马 Devoted 58 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.4% 金米亚	 14.8%
5 5 品味彩虹 Taste The Rainbow 58 [ 5] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 霍威尔	 8.9%
6  牛仔卡特 Cowboy Cartel 58 [ 6] 古德恩	 10.4% M米勒	 10.2%
7  巴里之子 Barry’s Boy 58 [ 7] 麦伟利	 17.4% 伍德夫	 13.8%
8 57323 滨海微风 Boardwalk Breeze 58 [ 8] M也尼	 12.6% 拉夫迪	 11.1%
9 7460 双人探戈 Twocantango 60 [ 9] 迪洛(4)	 16.7% 高森	 7.7%
10 8 余音绕梁 Rattle The Peace 58 [ 10] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 古森	 6.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 8 滨海微风

 4 忠诚马

 5 品味彩虹

 3 塔仁骑士

8 滨海微风	 17% 8 滨海微风	 1:10.28
1 城镇宣报	 1:10.61
3 塔仁骑士	 1:11.23
5 品味彩虹	 1:12.36
2 高峰时刻	 1:13.01

赛事预览: 滨海微风 现已一直徘徊在胜利的边缘，自从在佩戴眼罩作战后，状态已有所提升，

并且在上仗中跑得接近，上阵此程应能奋战到底，争得奖金。 品味彩虹 首战中表现稍显稚嫩，

最终以较大的差距下，不敌实力优秀的“绿门道”，今有望一雪前耻，突围而出。 塔仁骑士 在

上仗中反超“品味彩虹”，但它也只出赛过两次，上阵此程有一定的胜算。 忠诚马 来自状态大

热的马房，可多加留意临场彩池动向。

第  4 场 8:25 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1800公尺
1 980744 猎人之箭 Hunters Arrow 60 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.9% 康贝尔	 4.3%
2 566323 嘉年华 Carnival Park 60 [ 2] 达克雷	 4.3% 欧登达	 9.6%
3 7672 狂野 Call Me Wild 56 [ 3] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 罗拔时	 9.1%
4 060 胜利之王 King Of Victory 56 [ 4] 杰奇	 17.4% 高森	 7.7%
5 057075 格拉比安 Augrabies 60 [ 5] 索斯宝	 2.4% 布勒	 10.8%
6 87 六合齐全 Six Of All 56 [ 6] 杰克布	 6.7% M米勒	 10.2%
7 290443 哈利叶 Call Me Harriet 56.5 [ 7] 马雅尼	 8.8% 韦黑德	 6.2%
8 96268 灵魂之窗 Window To My Soul 60 [ 8] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.4%
9 89446 月球坠落 Lunar Descent 56 [ 9] 古德恩	 10.4% M米勒	 10.2%
10 977 泽拉之冬 Zara’s Winter 56 [ 10] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% M米勒	 10.2%
11 098 流星 Star Fall 56 [ 11] M也尼	 12.6% 高森	 7.7%
12 789 皇家社团 Royal Society 56 [ 12] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% M米勒	 10.2%
13 543790 火焰部队 Fire Force 60 [ 13] 赫伦瓦	 7.0% 贾兹比	 9.3%
14 7095 暮光勇士 Twilight Warrior 60 [ 14] 赵礼德	 7.7% 伍德夫	 13.8%
15 47 十三十四 Thirteen Fourteen 56 [ 15] 丹尼尔	 15.9% 高森	 7.7%
16 955668 爱尔兰 Irish Anthem 60 [ 16] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 贾兹比	 9.3%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	14 暮光勇士

 10 泽拉之冬

 2 嘉年华

 9 月球坠落

1 猎人之箭	 15%
13 火焰部队	 4%

13 火焰部队	 1:50.42
7 哈利叶	 1:52.74
16 爱尔兰	 1:55.42

赛事预览: 暮光勇士 在本地的首战中表现可取，今需克服外栏排位的劣势，但依然有更多的突

破空间，夺冠不难。 泽拉之冬 近期的状态已渐入佳境，近三仗皆由M米勒所训练，并在以较高

的赔率下参战，但随着每仗已越战越勇，此次也是M米勒旗下四匹参赛马中的头号心选，有望

一同竞争到底。 嘉年华 近期频频入榜，但迟迟未能取得生涯首胜，此番从内栏位置起步，颇具

优势，势必能摘得桂冠，不负众望所归。 月球坠落 的实力远高于上仗的表现，近期的状态已渐

入佳境，今转由经验丰富的骑师骑乘，具备一定的竞争力，可捎来佳音。

第  5 场 9:00 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1800公尺
1 587665 小姜 Ginger Delight 57.5 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.4% 韦特	 9.4%
2 123921 艾米娜 Queen Amina 60.5 [ 2] 古德恩	 10.4% 罗希尔	 11.6%
3 275511 梦想二号 Another Dream 60 [ 3] 赵礼德	 7.7% 伍德夫	 13.8%
4 333734 皇宫公主 Princess Palace 54 [ 4] 马雅尼	 8.8% 霍威尔	 8.9%
5 642310 绿光天空 Greenlight Skye 59 [ 5] 杰克森(4)	 3.1% 科森	 9.7%
6 337833 艾伦比 Elembee 58.5 [ 6] 麦伟利	 17.4% 泰利	 12.1%
7 385120 菲查 Faizah 60.5 [ 7] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 邵家荣	 13.2%
8 185797 鬼魅 The Ghost 58.5 [ 8] M也尼	 12.6% 拉夫迪	 11.1%
9 495000 火热一击 Hot Strike 53.5 [ 9] 穆礼	 10.9% 狄克逊	 9.8%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 4 皇宫公主

 6 艾伦比

 2 艾米娜

 3 梦想二号

5 绿光天空	 100%
2 艾米娜	 47%
7 菲查	 38%
8 鬼魅	 33%
9 火热一击	 22%

7 菲查	 67%
2 艾米娜	 50%
5 绿光天空	 50%
6 艾伦比	 21%

6 艾伦比	 1:49.73
5 绿光天空	 1:50.11
2 艾米娜	 1:50.17
7 菲查	 1:50.20
9 火热一击	 1:50.21

赛事预览: 皇宫公主 现评分有下滑的趋势，此番升级作战，且驮重适中，将更为合适，夺魁在

即。 艾伦比 近期已有稳健的进步与表现，且常能跑得接近，今评分处于较有利的条件下，具备

一定的竞争力，势必能与群驹一斗，胜利在望。 艾米娜 上仗于胶沙地赛道中，未能取得胜利，

但已有显著地进步，上阵此程更为合适。 梦想二号 在首战全力以赴，最终在以顽强的表现下，

取得了生涯首胜，今由伍德夫所训练，凭借上乘的潜力，上阵此程绝不容忽视。 拉夫迪旗下的 

鬼魅 此次由M也尼执缰，增程作战甚理想，夺冠机率高。

第  6 场 9:35 PM (80,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 395647 月亮山 Mountainsofthemoon 61 [ 1] 古德恩	 10.4% 罗希尔	 11.6%
2 185254 雷伊最强 Roy Taking Off 56 [ 2] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 贾兹比	 9.3%
3 313089 心中天使 Angel Of My Heart 55.5 [ 3] 杰奇	 17.4% 科博	 8.1%
4 541865 飞人风暴 Flying Reign Storm 57.5 [ 4] 丹尼尔	 15.9% 韦黑德	 6.2%
5 454166 女王蜂 The Queen Bee 59.5 [ 5] 狄肯	 7.4% 韦黑德	 6.2%
6 090053 艾玛弗特 Amafort 59.5 [ 6] 温尼可(1.5)	12.7% 罗拔时	 9.1%
7 342 卡桑德拉 Cassandra 57.5 [ 7] 赵礼德	 7.7% 科森	 9.7%
8 529657 给予恩典 Givers Grace 61.5 [ 8] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 罗拔时	 9.1%
9 533163 克帕卡纳 Copacabana 58.5 [ 9] 穆礼	 10.9% 包斯奇	 7.4%
10 184604 粉钻 Pink Diamond 56.5 [ 10] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 亚达兴	 2.8%
11 222108 天空小城 Sky Velocity 58.5 [ 11] M也尼	 12.6% 纳都	 6.6%
12 728234 真爱 My True Love 55 [ 12] 哈彬	 8.7% 韦黑德	 6.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	7 卡桑德拉

 6 艾玛弗特

 9 克帕卡纳

 1 月亮山

6 艾玛弗特	 33%
7 卡桑德拉	 33%
8 给予恩典	 28%
5 女王蜂	 24%
1 月亮山	 17%

9 克帕卡纳	 100%
7 卡桑德拉	 67%
4 飞人风暴	 56%
12 真爱	 33%
11 天空小城	 28%

11 天空小城	 1:35.23
3 心中天使	 1:36.29
4 飞人风暴	 1:36.48
1 月亮山	 1:36.52
8 给予恩典	 1:36.90

赛事预览: 科森旗下的 卡桑德拉 尽管出战过3次的比赛都未取得胜利，但皆有不错的表现，于

此级别中对阵实力较强悍的对手，有望奋战到底，取得生涯中的首胜。 艾玛弗特 的参赛经验

尚浅，但在近期的赛事中，状态已渐入佳境，今可勇闯凯旋之门。 克帕卡纳 向来都有着稳健

的状态，此番增程作战应更合心意，倘若能克服排位外栏的劣势，可争得一席之位。 月亮山 

在上仗中大红倒灶，于此程中佩戴舌带作战，且由良好的排位起步，形势有利，值得期待。

第  7 场 10:10 PM (200,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 131593 原谅 Forgiveness 58.5 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.4% 麦德扣	 15.6%
2 181132 双吉 Two G’s 57 [ 2] 麦古华	 6.2% 邵家荣	 13.2%
3 463420 白珍珠 White Pearl 61.5 [ 3] 麦伟利	 17.4% 麦德扣	 15.6%
4 422625 主权 Sovereign Grant 61.5 [ 4] 古德恩	 10.4% M米勒	 10.2%
5 223136 大杂烩 Hodgepodge 55.5 [ 5] 穆礼	 10.9% 菲言利	 12.0%
6 754708 阿卡夏 Acacia’s Blossom 55.5 [ 6] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 古森	 6.2%
7 526276 大宝 Fatal Gem 58.5 [ 7] 马雅尼	 8.8% J克沃	 13.8%
8 550070 佩利拉 Perilla 58.5 [ 8] 赵礼德	 7.7% 包斯奇	 7.4%
9 122220 盖缇斯 Callmegetrix 61.5 [ 9] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 贝文森	 11.8%
10 216151 托米里斯 Tomyris 60 [ 10] M也尼	 12.6% 邵家荣	 13.2%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 9 盖缇斯

 3 白珍珠

 2 双吉

 4 主权

5 大杂烩	 73%
2 双吉	 67%
8 佩利拉	 54%
1 原谅	 50%
10 托米里斯	 33%

1 原谅	 100%
5 大杂烩	 67%
7 大宝	 57%
10 托米里斯	 54%
9 盖缇斯	 52%

7 大宝	 1:35.92
5 大杂烩	 1:36.12
10 托米里斯	 1:36.52
8 佩利拉	 1:36.80
3 白珍珠	 1:36.83

赛事预览: 盖缇斯 上仗于一级赛Garden Province中的表现出乎意料，跑得略显逊色，但在此之

前它有过相当出色的表现，上阵此程应能重现当时的水平，可一雪前耻，转位为赢。 白珍珠 也

在上仗的一级赛Garden Province中，仅以不到一个马位的差距，最终不敌“盖缇斯”，此次的

排位占优势，有望扭转局势，收复前失。 参赛经验尚浅的 双吉 尽管此番升级作战，但近期都

有着稳健的表现，依然颇具一定的竞争力。 主权 常能跑出好成绩，于此场合可跻身前列。

第  8 场 10:45 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1 833112 拉法男孩 Rafa’s Boy 64 [ 1] 韦奕尧	 13.4% 邵家荣	 13.2%
2 015644 特拉法卡 Trafalgar Square 58.5 [ 2] 穆礼	 10.9% 包斯奇	 7.4%
3 290485 太多 One Too Many 64 [ 3] 波特斯(4)	 6.7% 纳都	 6.6%
4 371722 卡塔瓦 Catavar 55.5 [ 4] 古德恩	 10.4% M米勒	 10.2%
5 876091 查拉善德 Chara Sands 58.5 [ 5] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 罗拔时	 9.1%
6 656606 面具 The Mask 58.5 [ 6] 赵礼德	 7.7% 科森	 9.7%
7 450047 袋袋平安 In The Bag 55.5 [ 7] 达克雷	 4.3% M米勒	 10.2%
8 777270 皇战士 Warrior Of Royalty 61.5 [ 8] 杰奇	 17.4% 高森	 7.7%
9 319975 勇将 Intrepid 61.5 [ 9] 碧雷(4)	 8.3% 韦特	 9.4%
10 928487 伊布赫 Ibhele 60 [ 10] 马雅尼	 8.8% 古森	 6.2%
11 192479 节奏王 Rhythm 58.5 [ 11] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 1 拉法男孩

 4 卡塔瓦

 10 伊布赫

 2 特拉法卡

5 查拉善德	 38%
4 卡塔瓦	 33%
8 皇战士	 29%
3 太多	 27%
11 节奏王	 25%

4 卡塔瓦	 47%
9 勇将	 39%
3 太多	 33%
1 拉法男孩	 33%
5 查拉善德	 25%

3 太多	 0:56.21
5 查拉善德	 0:56.57
2 特拉法卡	 0:56.63
11 节奏王	 0:56.69
1 拉法男孩	 0:56.78

赛事预览: 拉法男孩 近期的赛事都在斯高维尔的直程赛道进行，战绩皆名列前茅，此次最终能

由内栏位置起步，若能克服负顶磅的劣势，在最佳的状态下，可再次突围而出。 卡塔瓦 近两仗

于胶沙地赛道中的表现出色，并在上一场于此地同程的赛事中，有过获胜的记录，有望再下一

城。 伊布赫 的评分持续地下滑，今降级作战，可带来惊喜。 特拉法卡 擅长施展快捷的步速，

近期的比赛皆以较高的赔率下而参战，上阵此程有望以冷门之姿跑入前列。
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